
 

 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM & 
RECOMMENDATION SUMMARY 

 

 

MEETING DATE: June 24, 2024  

PRESENTED BY: Abel Bocanegra, P.E., City Engineer 

AGENDA ITEM: Authorization to approve Change Order #3 for Gabriel Drainage Improvements 
Project for the City of Mission in the amount of $2,501.04 - Bocanegra 

 
 

NATURE OF REQUEST: 
 
The City of Mission is seeking authorization to approve Change Order #3 for Gabriel Drainage 
Improvements Project for the City of Mission. 
Contractor will be adding a Tack Coat & 2-inch Overlay on Girasol St. The amount of this Change 
Order is $2,501.04. Therefore, City Staff is recommending Change Order # for the total amount 
$2,141,521.41 with approved Change Order. 

 

BUGETED: Yes FUND: Designated Purpose  ACCT. #: 15-411-74930 

BUDGET: $1,201,154 EST. COST: $ 
2,141,521.41 

CURRENT BUDGET BALANCE: $ 960,509 

   

BID AMOUNT:   $ 

  

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: 

Approval 

 

Departmental Approval: Finance, Purchasing 

Advisory Board Recommendation: N/A 

City Manager’s Recommendation: Approval MRP 

 

RECORD OF VOTE:  APPROVED:  __________ 

    DISAPPROVED:  __________ 

    TABLED:   __________ 

________ AYES  

________ NAYS 

________ DISSENTING___________________________________________________ 


